Call for Applications: Artist in Residence KI Salon

KI Salon is searching for an artist to enrich and inspire our community. The selected individual will take on the role of Artist in Residence, working closely with the KI Salon, its community members, and other members of the KI Salon to develop and implement creative projects.

Tasks and Responsibilities

Communication and Presence:

- Participation in regular KI Salon events (to be agreed upon)
- Active contribution to content creation and information sharing via social media or other channels.
- Presenting keynote speeches at events and public appearances (to be agreed upon).

Creativity and Coding:

- Development of creative projects that merge creativity and coding to benefit society.
- Creation of exhibits (at least one interactive AI demonstrator) or possibly a major final show to present the results of the residency.

Details will be clarified individually.

Education and Inspiration

• Deep engagement in an art form such as theater, music, dance, etc., and creating inspiring content for the community.

Requirements:

- Proven experience in a chosen art form
- Experience in communication and presenting to audiences.
- Ability to implement creative ideas and inspire others.
- Willingness to be regularly present at the location in Heilbronn (No permanent residency required)

Application Process:

Artists are invited to submit an application including:

- CV and portfolio showcasing previous work and experiences. no certificates required.
- Description of a plan (ideas, timeline, etc.) for the Artist in Residence role at the KI Salon, including proposed projects and activities.

Location and Duration:

• The residency does not require permanent on-site presence. The AI Salon covers travel expenses for participation in events and meetings. The residency period is for a minimum of 3 months to a maximum of 1 year.

Budget:

The AI Salon offers a very competitive monthly honorarium.

We look forward to your creative applications and finding a dedicated artist to enrich and inspire our community at the KI Salon.

Kind regards,

The KI Salon Team